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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
Budget Director Bethania Ortega presented preliminary information on the Fiscal Year 2024 Third Quarter Financial Plan Update.

Note that this was a draft report because some numbers were still outstanding. 

Budget Director Ortega’s report was short, and I am sorry to disappoint you, but my summary of that report is even shorter.       ……    Though not as short as you might like.
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FY 2024 Projected Resources (Q3) ($000)

 Projected resources for Lehman College amount to $155.5 million, or $211.2 million 
including the Centrally managed funds of $55.7 million.  
 A net decrease of $1.2 million or 0.6% from the Financial Plan projection.
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
This table provides a breakdown of resources planned versus projected as of April 15th.
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
This column has the numbers from the financial plan developed last summer.
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And this the projections for the third quarter.
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Presentation Notes
In the bottom row appears the already mentioned $211 million in total projected resources
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Presentation Notes
This is a $1.2 million net decrease versus Financial Plan from the summer.
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You can see that the base budget was increased,
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While additional allocations and Revenue collection decreased, 
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Presentation Notes
along with a decrease in how much of the reserve of Federal Stimulus funds will likely be utilized.



FY 2024 Projected Resources (Q3) ($000)
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CUTRA remain unchanged.  And I would like to note that there are other reserves stemming from stimulus funds that CUNY Central is holding for Lehman College that are not indicated .



Fin Plan Third Quarter I/(D) %
PS Regular $93,070 $96,416 $3,346 3.60%
Adjuncts $19,452 19,130          ($322) -1.65%
Temporary Service $4,550 4,206            ($344) -7.55%
OTPS $11,000 $11,700 $700 6.36%
Campus Expenditures $128,072 $131,453 $3,381 2.64%
Centrally Managed $58,455 $55,723 ($2,732) -4.67%
Total Expenditures $186,527 $187,176 $649 0.35%

FY 2024 Projected Expenditures (Q3) ($000)

 Campus managed expenditures are projected at $131.5 million, or $187.2 million 
including Centrally managed expenses of $55.7 million. 

 a net increase of $0.649 million or 0.35% from the Financial Plan projection.

*Third Quarter expenses include estimated DC37 Collective Bargaining payouts (PSR $4016m+$182m for TS) 16
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
As already noted on the first slide, total expenditures, highlighted at the bottom of this table, are projected to be $187 million.
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Presentation Notes
This is a net increase of $0.65 million versus the financial plan. 
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 FY2020  FY2021  FY2022   FY2023  F23 SP24 Subtotal  Summ  FY2024 
Gross Revenue 100,872 106,823 95,383 88,871 39,666 40,002 79,669    8,677 88,345       

Less Waivers (11,794)  (9,449)    (6,915) (6,345) (3,271) (3,198) (6,469) (161) (6,631)
Fees 474         444         350       260       153       108       260          8         268             
Net Revenue (billable) 89,552   97,817   88,819 82,786 36,548 36,912 73,459    8,523 81,983       YTD %

Revenue Collections 79,731   85,542   77,287 72,258 33,606 32,400 66,006    8,020 74,026       67,621  91%
Collection Rate  (net revenue) 89.0% 87.5% 87.0% 87.3% 92.0% 87.8% 89.9% 94.1% 90.3% 82.5%

Prior-Year Cash Collections 5,903     $8,736 $6,666 $6,947
3.1% 2.6% 2.9%

$5,340 $4,340 81%
Total Cash Collections 
(Actual + Prior Year) 85,671   94,277   83,952 79,205 79,365       71,960  91%

Tuition Revenue Target 84,371   85,928   88,088 86,160 79,543       79,543  

Revised Actual Collections 
vs Revenue Target 1,300     8,349     (4,136) (6,955) (178) (7,583)

FY 2024 Tuition Revenue Trends ($000)
PROJECTION

22

*Data as of April 10, 2024; current gross revenue down 1% from FY23 or 12% FY20
*Fiscal ‘22 and ‘23 include non-recurring Federal Stimulus dollars offsetting student debts   
*Pre-COVID collection rates ranged 92%-94%

2024

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
On tuition, the news seems mixed.
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*Data as of April 10, 2024; current gross revenue down 1% from FY23 or 12% FY20
*Fiscal ‘22 and ‘23 include non-recurring Federal Stimulus dollars offsetting student debts   
*Pre-COVID collection rates ranged 92%-94%

2024

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
If you focus on the columns for fascial years 2023 and 2024
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*Data as of April 10, 2024; current gross revenue down 1% from FY23 or 12% FY20
*Fiscal ‘22 and ‘23 include non-recurring Federal Stimulus dollars offsetting student debts   
*Pre-COVID collection rates ranged 92%-94%

2024

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
You will see that the revenue collection projection for 2024 is almost $2 million higher than the actual collections of 2023.



 FY2020  FY2021  FY2022   FY2023  F23 SP24 Subtotal  Summ  FY2024 
Gross Revenue 100,872 106,823 95,383 88,871 39,666 40,002 79,669    8,677 88,345       

Less Waivers (11,794)  (9,449)    (6,915) (6,345) (3,271) (3,198) (6,469) (161) (6,631)
Fees 474         444         350       260       153       108       260          8         268             
Net Revenue (billable) 89,552   97,817   88,819 82,786 36,548 36,912 73,459    8,523 81,983       YTD %

Revenue Collections 79,731   85,542   77,287 72,258 33,606 32,400 66,006    8,020 74,026       67,621  91%
Collection Rate  (net revenue) 89.0% 87.5% 87.0% 87.3% 92.0% 87.8% 89.9% 94.1% 90.3% 82.5%

Prior-Year Cash Collections 5,903     $8,736 $6,666 $6,947
3.1% 2.6% 2.9%

$5,340 $4,340 81%
Total Cash Collections 
(Actual + Prior Year) 85,671   94,277   83,952 79,205 79,365       71,960  91%

Tuition Revenue Target 84,371   85,928   88,088 86,160 79,543       79,543  

Revised Actual Collections 
vs Revenue Target 1,300     8,349     (4,136) (6,955) (178) (7,583)

FY 2024 Tuition Revenue Trends ($000)
PROJECTION

25

*Data as of April 10, 2024; current gross revenue down 1% from FY23 or 12% FY20
*Fiscal ‘22 and ‘23 include non-recurring Federal Stimulus dollars offsetting student debts   
*Pre-COVID collection rates ranged 92%-94%

2024

Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
However, this is still below revenue collection from previous years.
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*Data as of April 10, 2024; current gross revenue down 1% from FY23 or 12% FY20
*Fiscal ‘22 and ‘23 include non-recurring Federal Stimulus dollars offsetting student debts   
*Pre-COVID collection rates ranged 92%-94%
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Presenter Notes
Presentation Notes
And the actual collections to date while they seem on track to the projection still have a way to go.
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Revenue Collections 79,731   85,542   77,287 72,258 33,606 32,400 66,006    8,020 74,026       67,621  91%
Collection Rate  (net revenue) 89.0% 87.5% 87.0% 87.3% 92.0% 87.8% 89.9% 94.1% 90.3% 82.5%

Prior-Year Cash Collections 5,903     $8,736 $6,666 $6,947
3.1% 2.6% 2.9%

$5,340 $4,340 81%
Total Cash Collections 
(Actual + Prior Year) 85,671   94,277   83,952 79,205 79,365       71,960  91%

Tuition Revenue Target 84,371   85,928   88,088 86,160 79,543       79,543  

Revised Actual Collections 
vs Revenue Target 1,300     8,349     (4,136) (6,955) (178) (7,583)

FY 2024 Tuition Revenue Trends ($000)
PROJECTION
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*Data as of April 10, 2024; current gross revenue down 1% from FY23 or 12% FY20
*Fiscal ‘22 and ‘23 include non-recurring Federal Stimulus dollars offsetting student debts   
*Pre-COVID collection rates ranged 92%-94%

2024
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And the current projection is still short $178,000 of the revised revenue target.



 Prior Year 
Actuals  Financial Plan  Q1 Projection  MY Projection 

 Q3 
Projection 

 Latest Quarter 
vs Prior Year 

Actuals [$] 

 Latest Quarter 
vs Prior Year 
Actuals [%] 

 Latest 
Quarter vs MY 
Projection [$] 

 Latest Quarter 
vs MY 

Projection [%] 

Campus based Allocation 122,570          111,993         116,357         117,332         119,850        (2,720)              -2% 2,518             2%
Pending Allocations -                  3,951             1,551             2,868             868               868                  0% (2,000)            -70%

Current Budget 122,570          115,944         117,908         120,200         120,718        (1,852)              -2% 518                0%
Tuition Revenue Above Target (6,955)             2,158             2,158             1,983             (178)             6,778               -97% (2,160)            -109%

Total Campus Based Resources 115,615          118,102         120,066         122,183         120,541        4,926               4% (1,642)            -1%
Centrally Administered Resources 58,296            58,455           58,415           57,222           55,723          (2,573)              -4% (1,499)            -3%

Total Resources ($000) 173,911          176,558         178,481         179,405         176,264        2,353               1% (3,141)            -2%

PS Regular 88,486            93,070           93,336           96,336           96,416          7,930               9% 81                  0%
Adjuncts 19,833            19,452           19,328           19,137           19,130          (703)                 -4% (7)                   -0%
Temporary Services 5,614              4,550             4,696             4,365             4,206            (1,408)              -25% (159)               -4%
Total PS 113,933          117,072         117,360         119,838         119,753        5,820               5% (85)                 -0%
OTPS 15,194            11,000           11,000           12,000           11,700          (3,494)              -23% (300)               -3%

*Total Campus Based Expenditures 129,127          128,072         128,360         131,838         131,453        2,326               2% (385)               -0%
Centrally Administered Expenditures 58,296            58,455           58,415           57,222           55,723          (2,573)              -4% (1,499)            -3%

Total Expenditures ($000) 187,423          186,527         186,775         189,060         187,176        (247)                 -0% (1,884)            -1%

Fringes 50,106            50,059           50,018           49,559           48,540          (1,565)              -3% (1,019)            -2%
Energy 5,696              5,821             5,821             5,088             4,608            (1,089)              -19% (480)               -9%
Building Rentals 1,020              1,101             1,101             1,101             1,101            81                    8% -                 0%
Financial Aid 1,475              1,475             1,475             1,475             1,475            -                   0% -                 0%

Total Centrally Administered Funds ($000) 58,296            58,455           58,415           57,222           55,723          (2,573)              -4% (1,499)            -3%

Balance ($000) (13,512)           (9,970)            (8,294)            (9,655)            (10,912)        2,600               -19% (1,257)            13%

Other Reserves 13,512            12,128           10,452           11,638           11,187          (2,326)              -17% (451)               -4%

Projected CUTRA and Reserve Balance 23,754            23,754           23,754           23,754           23,754          -                   0% -                 0%

Projected Year-End Balance ($000) 23,754            25,912           25,912           25,737           24,028          275                  1% (1,708)            -7%

FY 2024 Third Quarter Financial Update (Draft)

28Source: FY 2023-2024 Preliminary Third Quarter Financial Update
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This slide contains the data that was used to create the other sides and more.  I provide it for viewing online.. 
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Thank You
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Computer Architecture
Data Structures

Algorithms
Neural Networks

Polynomial Computation
Structure Matrix Computations

Parallel Algorithms
GPU Programming

More
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